
1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 1

2016 Versoix 3.80
4.80 13.925 4.2012.766 4.2012.933 4.2013.066 16.90

2016 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 13.875 4.2012.933 4.2012.333 4.2012.533 16.90

2017 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 14.000 4.2012.600 3.7011.466 4.1011.766 16.30

2016 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.80
5.10 14.050 3.7011.633 4.2012.000 4.2011.733 16.55

2016 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 13.475 3.7011.066 4.2012.433 4.2012.266 16.40

2016 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
4.80 13.900 4.2012.466 4.2011.366 4.2011.400 16.90

2017 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.30 13.525 4.2012.900 3.7011.400 4.2010.866 16.15

2016 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 3.80
4.80 13.150 4.0011.733 4.2011.533 4.2012.200 16.70

2016 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 13.175 3.7011.233 4.2012.333 4.2011.666 16.40

2017 Puidoux GymArt 3.80
4.80 13.800 4.0011.466 4.2011.433 4.2011.433 16.70

2016 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.80 13.600 2.90 9.733 3.7011.766 4.0012.300 14.90

2016 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 13.250 3.7011.700 3.7010.600 4.2011.800 15.90

2016 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.80 13.825 3.4010.933 4.2011.533 4.2011.000 16.10

2016 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.80 13.775 3.2010.466 3.7010.933 4.2011.966 15.40

2016 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 13.675 3.2010.533 4.2011.366 4.2011.533 15.90

2017 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 13.050 4.2012.166 4.2010.900 4.1010.933 16.80

2017 Lancy FSG 3.80
4.80 13.475 3.2010.466 4.2011.833 3.9011.033 15.60

2016 Bürgerturnverein - BTV Basel 3.80
4.30 13.125 4.2011.366 4.0011.600 4.2010.600 16.45

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.675 3.7011.800 3.40 9.766 4.2011.366 15.60

2016 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 13.325 3.7011.400 3.7010.600 4.5011.266 16.20

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.375 4.2012.333 3.2010.566 4.0010.233 15.70

2016 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.80 13.600 3.2010.066 4.2012.133 4.2010.600 15.90

2016 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.80 13.600 3.20 9.466 4.5012.066 4.2011.233 16.20

2016 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 3.80
4.30 13.300 2.9010.000 3.7011.000 4.2012.033 14.85

2016 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.80 13.475 4.2011.866 3.7010.733 3.9010.133 16.10

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.750 3.7011.433 3.70 9.500 4.0011.166 15.70

2017 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.80 13.850 3.4010.633 3.9010.200 4.2011.166 15.80

2016 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.80 13.900 2.40 9.600 3.9011.033 4.2011.233 14.80

2016 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.925 2.70 9.300 3.2010.533 4.2012.000 14.40

2016 Luzern BTV STV 3.80
4.30 13.050 4.0012.033 2.9010.233 4.1010.400 15.05

2016 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.475 3.9011.833 2.90 9.666 4.2010.733 15.30

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.175 3.7010.433 3.7011.566 3.4010.400 15.10

2016 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 13.525 3.2010.433 2.90 9.400 4.2011.666 14.60

2016 Lenzburg TV 3.80
4.80 13.600 2.9010.033 2.70 9.333 4.1011.500 14.00

2016 Arisdorf TV 3.80
3.80 13.100 3.4010.866 2.90 9.733 4.0010.766 14.10

2016 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.80 13.500 3.70 9.966 3.9010.366 3.9010.366 15.80

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 12.950 3.7011.533 2.90 8.900 4.0010.766 14.40

2017 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 13.275 3.4010.233 3.20 9.033 4.2011.533 15.10

2016 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.80 13.300 2.7010.166 2.9010.000 4.0010.533 13.90

2017 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.30 13.275 3.7011.433 2.90 7.433 4.0011.766 14.65

2016 Bürgerturnverein - BTV Basel 3.80
4.30 13.350 3.7010.133 3.7010.566 3.90 9.833 15.35

2017 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
4.80 13.575 3.2010.766 2.90 9.233 3.9010.233 14.30

2016 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.30 13.275 2.70 8.700 2.9010.733 4.5010.900 14.15

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.30 13.100 3.7010.633 3.10 8.933 3.9010.866 14.75

2016 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.30 12.775 4.0010.700 3.2010.433 3.40 9.433 14.65
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1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 1

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.225 3.2010.600 3.60 9.666 3.70 9.733 14.80

2016 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.80
4.80 13.250 3.4010.600 2.90 9.333 4.1010.033 14.70

2016 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 13.525 3.2010.433 3.70 9.666 3.90 9.566 15.10

2017 Hinwil Kutu 3.80
4.80 12.975 1.90 9.266 3.20 9.733 4.0011.166 13.40

2016 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.80
4.80 13.125 4.2010.733 2.90 9.300 3.60 9.800 15.00

2017 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
3.80 12.775 3.2010.666 3.2010.533 3.20 8.900 13.40

2017 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 13.225 3.0010.500 2.40 9.700 3.70 9.366 12.90

2016 Chablais GAF 3.80
4.80 13.200 2.60 8.700 2.9010.100 4.0010.600 13.80

2017 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 13.400 4.2011.533 1.90 8.233 3.40 9.366 13.30

2016 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.80 13.200 2.70 9.000 2.90 9.500 4.2010.766 14.10

2017 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.30 13.350 1.90 9.000 2.40 9.166 3.7010.800 12.05

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 11.775 2.70 9.333 3.20 9.700 4.0011.500 13.70

2016 Chablais GAF 3.80
4.80 11.900 3.30 9.800 3.2010.200 4.2010.300 15.00

2016 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.80
4.80 13.200 3.2010.433 3.40 7.966 4.5010.600 15.40

2017 Weiningen TV 3.80
4.80 13.450 2.10 7.200 3.7010.500 4.1010.833 14.20

2016 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.80 12.650 3.4010.533 2.90 7.700 4.2010.866 14.80

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 12.525 3.7010.966 2.40 8.833 3.70 9.400 13.60

2016 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 13.625 2.70 9.700 3.40 7.566 4.2010.800 14.60

2016 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.80
4.80 13.250 2.70 9.933 2.90 9.333 3.40 9.166 13.30

2016 Hinwil Kutu 3.80
4.80 13.875 3.2010.166 1.70 6.566 3.4010.866 12.60

2016 Uetendorf Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.525 3.20 9.666 2.90 7.866 4.2010.300 14.60

2017 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
4.30 13.125 2.20 9.066 2.40 8.766 4.0010.300 12.65

2016 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
3.80 12.650 3.20 9.933 3.20 9.900 3.70 8.766 13.90

2016 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
3.80 12.850 3.2010.066 2.90 8.666 3.90 9.600 13.80

2016 Groupe artistique Sud fribourgeois (GASF) 3.80
4.80 13.625 2.60 7.533 2.90 9.033 4.1010.733 13.90

2016 Morges FSG 3.80
4.30 13.000 1.90 9.500 2.90 8.733 3.70 9.500 12.55

2016 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 11.625 4.2010.333 2.20 9.100 3.60 9.633 13.80

2016 Bürgerturnverein - BTV Basel 3.80
4.30 13.475 2.7010.200 2.90 7.266 3.70 9.733 13.35

2016 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.600 2.40 8.566 2.30 7.900 4.2010.600 13.20

2016 Lancy FSG 3.80
4.80 13.025 2.30 7.766 2.9010.033 3.70 9.733 13.20

2016 Morges FSG 3.80
4.80 13.625 2.90 9.433 2.90 7.300 4.2010.166 14.30

2016 Chablais GAF 3.80
4.30 12.625 2.20 8.666 2.70 9.700 3.90 9.466 12.85

2016 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.30 12.950 3.70 9.933 2.40 8.133 3.20 8.800 13.35

2016 Liestal TV 3.80
3.80 12.725 1.90 7.133 2.80 9.533 3.9010.300 12.40

2017 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
3.80 12.075 2.7010.066 2.30 7.966 3.20 9.533 12.00

2017 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 12.950 2.40 9.666 1.90 7.333 3.90 9.466 12.00

2017 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 12.625 3.2010.166 2.30 6.766 3.40 9.233 12.70

2017 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 12.800 3.20 9.000 2.70 7.400 4.50 9.533 14.70

2017 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.80 13.050 2.10 7.633 2.90 8.500 3.70 9.533 13.00

2016 Lenzburg TV 3.80
4.80 13.525 2.10 7.700 2.40 8.866 3.30 8.600 12.10

2016 Gym Serrières 3.80
3.80 12.950 1.90 7.933 2.40 8.466 3.90 9.300 12.00

2017 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
3.80 10.475 2.7010.166 2.70 8.266 4.20 9.600 13.40

2017 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
3.80 12.600 1.90 9.033 1.70 6.533 3.6010.300 11.00

2016 Arisdorf TV 3.80
4.30 13.150 1.60 7.700 2.70 9.333 3.30 7.566 11.65

2017 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 13.225 1.60 6.833 2.70 8.900 3.60 8.666 12.20
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1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 1

2016 Hinwil Kutu 3.80
4.80 12.525 2.40 8.366 2.40 5.900 4.0010.700 13.10

2016 Luzern BTV STV 3.80
3.80 12.850 2.20 9.433 1.70 6.533 2.90 8.666 10.60

2017 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 12.450 1.60 7.300 2.10 7.966 1.90 8.533 9.40

2017 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
3.80 12.200 1.60 7.700 2.70 8.100 2.40 8.233 10.50

2017 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.80
3.80 12.200 2.90 7.400 2.40 8.366 3.30 7.666 12.40

2017 Luzern BTV STV 3.80
3.80 12.075 1.60 7.366 1.90 7.100 2.60 9.033 9.90

2016 Hinwil Kutu 3.80
0.00 6.425 3.20 9.966 2.10 8.533 4.0010.400 11.20

2017 Lenzburg TV 3.80
4.30 12.575 1.90 8.633 2.30 6.233 2.20 7.766 10.45

2016 Lenzburg TV 3.80
3.80 12.100 2.20 8.533 1.90 7.433 2.10 6.966 10.00

2017 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 11.975 1.90 8.566 2.30 5.833 2.80 6.433 10.80

2017 Lenzburg TV 3.80
4.30 12.225 1.00 2.966 1.90 9.066 3.10 7.466 10.05
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1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 2

2015 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
5.10 13.750 4.5013.300 4.2012.733 4.2011.200 17.35

2015 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
5.10 13.783 3.7012.566 4.2010.866 4.5012.266 16.85

2015 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.80 14.066 4.2011.800 4.2012.033 4.2011.300 16.90

2015 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.766 4.5013.400 4.5010.733 4.2011.000 17.50

2015 Versoix 3.80
4.80 13.250 4.5014.033 4.2010.700 3.7010.666 16.70

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.916 3.7011.766 4.2011.866 3.2010.666 15.40

2015 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 13.233 4.0012.400 4.5011.000 4.2010.900 17.00

2015 Versoix 3.80
4.80 13.983 4.2012.633 2.70 9.800 3.7010.633 14.90

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.600 3.7012.466 3.90 9.233 3.7011.066 15.60

2015 Versoix 3.80
4.80 13.533 3.9011.533 3.7010.133 3.7010.833 15.60

2016 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.883 3.7011.900 3.20 9.800 3.70 9.866 14.90

2015 Lenzburg TV 3.80
4.30 13.283 4.2012.333 2.2010.033 2.40 9.600 12.85

2014 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.80
4.80 13.600 3.7011.700 3.00 8.766 3.7011.100 14.70

2015 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.30 13.483 3.2010.433 3.5010.100 3.4010.433 14.15

2015 Bürgerturnverein - BTV Basel 3.80
5.10 13.900 2.50 9.366 3.50 9.633 3.2010.366 13.65

2014 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.80 13.200 3.7011.633 2.70 8.800 4.20 9.600 14.90

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 13.300 3.4011.300 2.70 8.466 3.2010.133 13.35

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.80 13.850 4.2012.733 3.20 6.766 3.20 9.566 14.90

2015 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.80 13.550 3.7011.600 2.40 7.200 3.7010.000 14.10

2014 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.30 13.533 2.70 9.633 3.70 9.366 3.10 9.433 13.55

2015 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
5.10 14.016 2.90 8.266 2.70 9.033 4.2010.466 14.25

2015 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
4.30 13.500 2.40 9.533 1.90 9.500 2.40 9.033 10.75

2015 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
5.10 13.866 1.90 7.833 2.50 9.300 3.5010.500 12.35

2015 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.30 12.650 2.40 8.633 2.70 9.900 3.0010.266 12.15

2014 Versoix 3.80
4.80 13.750 3.20 8.533 3.4010.000 3.30 8.966 14.20

2015 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.30 12.833 3.4010.533 3.20 8.133 3.50 9.566 14.15

2015 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.30 13.233 3.2010.566 2.70 6.733 3.7010.100 13.65

2015 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.30 13.283 3.2010.833 1.90 7.933 2.70 8.266 11.85

2015 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.30 13.300 2.60 6.066 3.5010.500 3.1010.066 13.25

2015 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.80 12.900 3.10 8.400 2.20 7.866 3.9010.566 13.50

2015 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.30 13.033 2.70 9.266 2.70 8.700 3.20 8.633 12.65

2014 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.80
4.30 13.316 2.2010.166 2.70 8.100 3.20 7.700 12.15

2015 Obersiggenthal Kunstturnverein 3.80
4.30 13.450 2.90 8.566 3.20 8.100 3.70 9.066 13.85

2014 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.80 13.950 1.40 5.633 3.20 9.500 3.9010.000 12.80

2014 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.30 13.550 1.70 7.366 1.70 7.933 3.4010.066 10.85

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 13.066 3.70 9.833 2.20 6.500 3.20 9.433 12.90

2014 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
4.30 13.083 2.40 6.733 2.70 9.400 2.70 9.533 11.85

2014 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 12.100 2.70 9.533 2.20 8.300 2.70 8.733 11.40

2014 Gym Serrières 3.80
3.80 12.683 1.70 7.933 3.00 9.300 2.40 8.566 10.90

2014 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 13.783 2.40 4.666 3.60 9.033 4.2010.833 14.50

2015 Kutu Regio Basel, Liestal 3.80
4.30 12.933 2.40 6.633 2.20 8.066 3.20 9.900 11.85

2014 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.80
4.80 12.783 2.80 7.900 2.20 8.433 2.10 8.133 11.40

2015 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
4.30 13.483 2.70 8.533 1.90 5.666 3.20 9.400 11.85

2014 Uetendorf Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.066 2.00 4.633 2.50 9.200 3.00 9.933 11.80

2014 Uetendorf Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
5.10 13.133 3.60 5.833 3.70 7.100 3.7010.700 15.45
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1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 2

2015 Lenzburg TV 3.80
3.80 12.300 1.40 8.700 1.40 7.100 1.90 8.333 8.50

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 12.566 2.60 5.766 1.70 8.400 2.70 9.066 10.80

2015 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.30 13.133 1.40 6.400 1.90 7.300 1.90 8.400 9.25

2015 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
3.80 13.183 2.60 7.466 2.60 4.700 3.40 9.600 12.40

2015 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.80 13.283 1.90 7.333 2.80 7.266 2.40 6.533 11.40

2014 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.30 13.333 1.30 3.800 2.50 7.333 3.20 9.700 11.05

2015 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 3.80
3.80 13.050 2.80 5.933 2.20 5.633 2.20 9.033 11.00

2015 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
3.80 12.250 1.30 5.133 2.20 6.766 2.70 8.800 10.00

2015 Wünnewil TSV 3.80
4.30 13.066 1.50 5.166 1.70 6.600 2.70 8.100 9.95

2015 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 13.433 1.80 6.100 1.10 4.666 2.90 8.233 9.85

2015 Steinach STV 0.00
4.30 6.666 3.40 8.833 2.70 8.533 2.80 8.366 11.05

2015 Versoix 3.80
3.80 12.783 1.30 2.200 2.20 7.800 2.20 8.300 9.50

2014 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.80
4.30 13.233 1.80 5.366 1.20 4.466 2.20 8.000 9.25

2014 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
3.80 12.050 1.20 4.500 1.70 6.500 2.40 8.000 9.10

2015 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
3.80 12.066 1.20 5.100 1.20 6.233 1.90 7.500 8.10

2015 Versoix 3.80
3.80 13.083 1.30 3.033 1.70 5.933 2.20 8.466 9.00

2015 Kutu Regio Basel, Liestal 3.80
3.80 12.583 1.30 2.366 2.20 6.933 2.70 8.300 10.00

2015 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.80 12.450 1.30 4.233 1.90 4.300 2.40 9.000 9.90

2015 Kutu Regio Basel, Liestal 0.00
4.30 6.766 2.40 6.566 2.20 7.500 2.70 8.366 9.45

2015 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.80
4.30 12.916 1.50 3.900 2.60 5.633 2.10 6.733 10.25

2015 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
3.80 12.466 1.40 6.666 0.90 4.233 1.30 4.966 7.40
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1. Quali-Wettkampf Kutu Frauen 2025
Lenzburg

17./18. Mai 2025

PROGRAMM 3

2014 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
4.80 12.716 3.7012.333 4.5012.666 3.6010.733 16.10

2014 Eschen-Mauren TV 3.80
5.10 13.650 3.9011.900 4.5011.466 4.4010.600 17.25

2014 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.60 13.550 3.2011.100 4.2011.833 3.4010.466 15.00

2014 Locarno Stà di Ginnastica FSG 3.80
4.30 13.666 1.90 9.266 4.2012.000 3.7010.966 13.85

2014 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.30 12.516 2.7010.533 4.2011.933 3.70 9.733 14.65

2014 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.40
4.80 12.016 3.7011.533 3.0010.066 2.40 9.433 13.20

2014 Versoix 3.80
4.30 12.866 2.7011.366 3.20 9.400 2.70 9.400 12.65

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 13.250 2.4011.000 2.90 9.266 2.40 9.266 11.75

2013 La Neuveville Sté de gym FSG 3.80
4.30 12.616 3.0011.266 3.70 9.966 2.70 8.733 13.45

2014 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
4.30 13.450 1.70 9.533 2.20 8.800 3.5010.566 11.45

2014 Versoix 3.80
4.30 12.766 2.7010.866 3.40 9.466 2.40 9.166 12.55

2014 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.60 13.550 2.7010.100 3.70 8.033 3.7010.166 14.30

2014 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.30 12.433 2.5011.166 2.70 9.233 3.30 8.066 12.55

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 12.483 3.0010.766 2.20 7.766 2.40 8.866 11.65

2014 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.30 12.566 1.70 7.866 2.9010.633 2.90 8.733 11.55

2014 Versoix 3.80
4.30 12.733 1.90 7.300 2.9010.133 3.40 9.333 12.25

2014 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.60 13.283 2.40 8.733 1.30 5.800 3.6010.400 11.50

2013 Versoix 3.80
4.10 13.150 1.70 8.633 2.70 8.166 1.90 7.800 10.25

2014 Versoix 3.80
4.30 12.333 2.70 7.700 3.70 8.433 2.20 9.066 12.65

2014 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.30 11.733 1.90 6.766 2.7010.666 2.70 8.366 11.35

2014 Gym Berner Oberland 3.80
4.30 12.450 2.20 7.666 2.70 8.366 3.40 8.733 12.35

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 12.616 1.90 6.833 3.20 9.800 2.40 7.733 11.55

2013 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.60 13.400 1.90 5.700 1.90 8.033 3.60 9.400 11.60

2013 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.10 12.766 1.60 7.066 2.20 8.433 2.70 8.266 10.45

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 11.900 1.90 6.600 3.70 9.533 1.90 8.233 11.30

2013 Uetendorf Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.60 12.450 2.50 8.400 1.70 6.200 2.70 8.766 11.10

2014 Obersiggenthal Kunstturnverein 3.80
4.30 12.500 2.30 8.200 1.90 7.800 3.30 7.233 11.55

2013 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.30 12.583 1.60 7.033 1.70 7.833 2.40 7.300 9.75

2013 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.30 12.533 1.10 5.400 2.40 7.766 2.40 9.033 9.95

2014 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.80
3.80 12.400 1.70 9.466 2.40 6.800 2.20 5.733 10.10

2013 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.80
3.80 13.000 1.10 5.200 2.90 8.000 3.40 7.933 11.20

2013 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.80
4.10 13.250 1.10 5.033 1.40 7.666 2.40 7.466 8.85

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.60 13.283 1.40 5.533 2.40 7.666 1.60 6.266 9.60

2014 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.30 13.283 1.00 3.866 2.10 6.066 3.60 8.933 10.75

2013 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
4.10 12.750 2.00 8.333 1.40 4.766 1.40 5.900 8.75

2013 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
4.30 12.983 1.10 4.266 1.70 7.100 2.40 7.366 9.25

2014 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 3.80
4.30 12.033 1.00 3.300 2.70 8.833 2.10 7.133 9.85

2013 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
3.80 12.916 1.30 3.466 1.90 6.700 3.00 8.133 10.00

2013 Wädenswil TV STV 3.80
3.80 12.866 1.00 2.033 1.40 6.666 2.40 7.700 8.60

2013 Wünnewil TSV 3.80
3.80 12.983 1.80 4.000 0.90 4.133 2.80 7.200 9.30

2014 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 1.00 3.300 1.00
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2013 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 3.80
4.80 13.450 3.9011.933 3.70 9.133 3.7011.266 15.60

2012 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.30 13.016 3.2010.400 3.20 8.666 3.9011.666 14.35

2013 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.30 12.616 3.5011.733 2.40 8.033 3.10 8.566 13.05

2013 Urdorf TV STV 3.80
4.30 13.000 2.90 9.333 3.10 6.600 3.7010.833 13.75

2013 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 12.516 1.90 8.733 2.90 9.100 1.60 7.166 10.45

2013 Chablais GAF 3.80
3.80 10.850 0.90 7.100 2.20 9.000 1.90 9.166 8.80

2013 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.80
3.80 10.800 2.70 8.333 1.20 7.066 3.40 9.533 11.10

2013 Montreux FSG 3.80
4.30 12.366 1.40 7.433 1.60 3.800 2.5010.000 9.55

2013 Gym Serrières 3.80
4.30 12.533 1.10 6.466 1.60 5.700 1.90 8.400 8.65

2013 Giubiasco Società Federale Ginnastica 3.80
3.80 10.650 0.60 5.500 2.20 9.366 1.60 7.500 8.20

2013 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
4.30 12.300 2.10 8.866 1.70 5.866 1.30 5.466 9.15

2013 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.80
4.80 12.866 1.20 6.233 1.90 8.866 1.00 3.800 8.40

2013 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.80
4.80 12.600 1.50 7.833 3.7011.233 9.50

2013 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.80
3.80 10.650 2.9010.700 1.10 4.900 1.00 4.466 8.80

2012 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.80
3.80 10.500 0.60 3.400 1.30 5.466 2.60 8.333 8.30

2013 Uetendorf TV STV 3.80
3.80 10.683 0.60 3.766 1.10 5.566 1.30 5.266 6.80
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2012 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.9012.933 5.8013.000 5.7012.933 4.9012.200 20.30

2012 Satus Sportclub Uster 3.9012.633 5.3011.566 4.00 7.833 5.0012.466 18.20

2012 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.9012.900 3.8010.400 3.30 9.900 3.9011.233 14.90

2012 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 4.8013.666 5.2011.133 4.30 6.266 5.0012.933 19.30

2011 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 3.7012.666 2.8010.466 3.50 9.433 3.2010.733 13.20

2012 Lenzburg TV 3.9012.766 2.8010.033 3.8010.000 4.0010.000 14.50

2012 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.9012.633 2.80 9.333 3.40 9.900 3.9010.433 14.00

2012 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.9012.933 1.00 9.133 3.40 9.466 3.10 9.500 11.40

2012 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.7012.166 3.90 9.933 4.20 8.833 3.80 9.533 15.60

2012 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 4.6013.766 2.70 7.133 3.10 6.866 4.9012.533 15.30

2012 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.9012.333 2.50 8.766 2.80 7.566 2.9010.033 12.10

2012 Kunstturnerinnen Fricktal 2.0010.866 2.80 9.766 3.10 9.833 7.90
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2010 Lenzburg TV 3.4012.633 2.40 9.666 3.2010.300 3.1011.100 12.10

2010 Wädenswil TV STV 3.2011.100 2.7010.400 3.1010.566 3.0010.433 12.00

2010 Chêne Gymnastique Genève 3.4012.266 2.20 9.600 3.60 9.933 3.4010.566 12.60

2011 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.2012.400 2.80 9.133 3.40 9.700 3.0010.900 12.40

2012 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.2011.933 2.00 9.533 3.3010.466 3.1010.200 11.60

2011 Gym Serrières 3.2011.500 2.80 9.966 3.00 9.000 3.1010.966 12.10

2010 Lenzburg TV 2.4011.133 2.00 9.300 2.9010.000 2.8010.400 10.10

2012 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 1.60 9.333 2.7011.200 3.10 9.500 3.4010.766 10.80

2011 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 2.4010.866 2.60 9.066 3.10 9.733 3.2011.100 11.30

2011 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 3.4012.433 2.70 9.266 2.90 8.566 3.4010.333 12.40

2010 Kunstturnerinnen Neerach 3.2011.966 2.00 9.066 2.50 9.433 2.8010.033 10.50

2010 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.4011.966 2.4010.166 3.00 8.333 3.10 9.966 11.90

2011 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.4012.000 2.20 8.200 3.60 9.766 3.1010.233 12.30

2011 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 2.4011.100 2.4010.533 3.40 7.833 3.0010.400 11.20

2010 Obersiggenthal Kunstturnverein 3.4012.000 2.10 9.333 2.90 8.733 3.30 9.766 11.70

2011 Satus Sportclub Uster 2.4011.166 2.50 8.500 2.90 9.800 2.20 9.733 10.00

2011 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 1.6010.666 1.40 9.000 1.80 8.766 2.6010.666 7.40

2011 Luzern BTV STV 3.4011.533 2.00 9.066 2.40 8.300 2.9010.166 10.70

2012 Aïre-Le Lignon FSG 2.4011.266 2.10 8.400 3.2010.066 3.20 9.333 10.90

2010 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 2.4011.000 2.00 8.866 3.00 8.633 3.4010.533 10.80

2010 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 2.4011.000 1.80 8.633 2.80 9.566 2.70 9.700 9.70

2010 Montreux FSG 2.4011.366 1.80 9.300 2.00 8.800 2.80 9.433 9.00

2011 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 3.2011.533 2.00 8.600 2.90 8.533 2.8010.200 10.90

2010 Kunstturnerinnen Neerach 3.2011.466 1.80 8.433 2.60 8.700 2.9010.266 10.50

2012 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 2.4010.733 2.00 9.166 3.10 9.433 2.80 9.433 10.30

2010 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 2.6010.433 2.80 8.766 3.30 9.666 2.90 9.866 11.60

2012 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.2012.200 2.50 6.866 3.00 9.666 3.00 9.900 11.70

2010 Wädenswil TV STV 3.2011.800 1.90 8.400 3.00 9.100 3.00 9.133 11.10

2012 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 2.4010.866 2.00 8.166 2.70 9.633 2.10 9.533 9.20

2012 Gym Serrières 1.6010.100 2.00 8.200 2.60 9.533 2.7010.133 8.90

2011 Gym Berner Oberland 2.4010.733 1.80 8.466 2.40 9.000 2.80 9.700 9.40

2010 Obersiggenthal Kunstturnverein 2.4011.200 2.40 9.033 2.80 7.033 3.1010.366 10.70

2011 Gym Berner Oberland 2.4011.333 1.90 6.900 2.40 9.500 2.60 9.866 9.30

2010 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 2.4011.033 2.50 7.766 2.30 9.200 2.20 9.600 9.40

2010 Opfikon-Glattbrugg STV 2.4011.233 2.30 7.466 2.70 8.766 2.9010.133 10.30

2010 Gym Serrières 1.6010.200 2.50 9.133 2.80 8.700 2.40 9.500 9.30

2013 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 2.4010.733 2.20 9.433 3.10 7.233 3.0010.133 10.70

2012 Gym Serrières 1.6010.033 2.10 8.700 2.30 8.766 2.90 9.933 8.90

2011 Horgen DR STV 2.4010.800 1.90 8.566 2.50 8.500 2.20 9.400 9.00

2012 Uetendorf Kunstturnerinnen 2.6010.266 1.80 8.733 2.30 9.400 2.30 8.866 9.00

2013 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 2.4011.033 1.30 7.366 1.80 9.233 2.00 9.600 7.50

2012 Gym Berner Oberland 2.4010.600 2.00 7.633 2.30 8.733 2.6010.233 9.30

2012 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 2.4011.166 1.90 7.333 2.60 8.100 3.0010.466 9.90

2010 Chablais GAF 2.4010.666 2.10 9.000 3.00 8.133 2.90 9.233 10.40

2011 Kutu Regio Basel, Liestal 1.6010.533 2.30 7.300 2.70 9.100 2.80 9.966 9.40
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2010 Bern KUTU-Riege BTV STV 2.4011.200 2.50 8.266 1.90 7.900 2.70 9.433 9.50

2011 Gym Berner Oberland 2.4010.600 1.80 8.266 1.90 8.433 1.70 9.500 7.80

2012 Basel Kutu STV 2.4010.466 2.00 8.600 2.40 8.300 2.20 9.333 9.00

2010 Horgen DR STV 2.4010.666 1.80 8.800 1.80 7.633 2.30 9.566 8.30

2011 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 2.6011.133 2.00 7.733 3.30 9.266 2.90 8.433 10.80

2010 Morges FSG 2.4010.633 1.80 8.000 2.40 8.300 2.90 9.266 9.50

2012 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 2.4011.100 1.40 5.466 2.30 9.433 2.7010.133 8.80

2011 Zürich Oerlikon Kunstturnerinnen 2.4011.000 1.90 6.900 2.00 7.766 2.9010.400 9.20

2011 Puidoux GymArt 2.4010.500 1.80 7.600 2.70 8.733 2.90 9.200 9.80

2011 Obersiggenthal Kunstturnverein 2.4010.933 1.90 7.966 2.50 8.300 2.30 8.800 9.10

2011 Bürgerturnverein - BTV Basel 2.4011.200 1.20 5.833 2.10 8.166 2.70 9.866 8.40

2012 Gym Berner Oberland 2.4010.433 1.80 7.433 1.90 8.200 1.90 8.866 8.00

2011 Morges FSG 2.4010.633 1.30 7.533 2.20 7.533 2.90 8.166 8.80

2013 Frauenfeld Turnfabrik 2.40 9.833 1.90 6.233 2.80 9.166 2.10 8.233 9.20

2012 Lenzburg TV 2.4010.466 1.80 5.066 2.70 8.633 2.30 9.000 9.20

2013 Lenzburg TV 2.4010.633 1.30 6.666 1.30 7.400 1.50 7.933 6.50

2010 Morges FSG 2.4010.766 1.90 7.233 2.50 6.233 2.20 7.833 9.00

2010 Chablais GAF 3.2010.133 2.00 7.100 1.80 4.300 2.70 8.766 9.70

2011 Morges FSG 2.4010.433 1.80 6.033 2.00 5.966 2.20 6.800 8.40

2010 Altdorf DTV STV 2.4010.566 2.30 8.933 1.70 5.733 6.40
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1999 Lancy FSG 3.6012.733 4.1012.066 4.7012.200 4.7012.400 17.10

2007 Lancy FSG 3.6012.700 3.5011.200 4.7011.833 4.6011.600 16.40

2002 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 1.6011.000 3.5011.666 3.9011.666 3.5011.400 12.50

2000 Damenturnverein Küssnacht 3.4012.433 2.7010.700 3.6011.533 3.8011.000 13.50

2007 Stadtturnverein Wil 3.6013.033 2.0010.266 3.2010.033 4.1011.433 12.90

2006 Groupe artistique Sud fribourgeois (GASF) 3.4012.633 2.80 9.433 3.4010.866 3.8011.633 13.40

2002 Groupe artistique Sud fribourgeois (GASF) 3.4012.700 2.80 9.900 3.2010.433 3.3010.766 12.70

2006 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.4012.366 1.20 7.900 3.8010.066 4.3011.966 12.70

2004 Utzenstorf Gym Center Emme 3.4012.200 2.9010.300 3.50 9.333 4.2010.300 14.00

2008 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.4011.166 1.30 9.200 3.90 9.666 3.7011.266 12.30

2009 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 3.4011.966 1.30 8.666 3.5010.100 2.8010.400 11.00

2009 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 2.4011.533 1.30 8.933 3.2010.333 3.10 9.800 10.00

2009 Lugano Stà Ginnastica FSG 3.2012.166 1.10 8.300 2.90 8.833 3.1010.366 10.30

2008 Turnsport Rüti / TV Rüti 2.6011.233 1.30 8.366 2.90 9.433 3.1010.533 9.90

2008 Hinwil Kutu 2.4011.466 1.10 7.900 2.80 9.400 2.8010.366 9.10

2008 Wünnewil TSV 3.2011.733 1.10 7.100 2.50 9.733 2.8010.300 9.60

2008 Wädenswil TV STV 3.2012.000 0.70 6.366 3.10 9.466 2.8010.266 9.80

2008 Wädenswil TV STV 2.4010.966 1.20 7.700 2.80 9.500 2.30 9.500 8.70

2009 Opfikon-Glattbrugg STV 3.2010.833 0.90 7.566 2.70 9.000 3.0010.233 9.80

2008 Satus Sportclub Uster 2.4011.233 1.30 7.866 2.70 8.966 2.40 9.566 8.80

2008 Hinwil Kutu 2.4011.266 0.70 7.133 2.50 9.166 2.20 9.633 7.80

2008 Gym Élite Mendrisiotto 2.0011.200 1.20 7.766 3.50 7.166 3.2010.100 9.90

2002 Bienne Romande FSG 2.4010.933 1.50 5.933 2.90 9.266 2.10 9.000 8.90

2005 Urdorf TV STV 2.60 7.433 2.00 6.400 4.60
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